Into The Sunset

Compte: 32 Mur: 4 Niveau:
Chorégraphe: C. S Richards (UK)
Musique: Ride On Into The Sunset - Barry Upton & Wild At Heart

182
3-4
5-8

9-12

13-16
17-20
21-24

25-26
278&28
29-30
31-32

REPEAT

Touch right to right side, step right foot in place, touch left to left side
Cross left foot in front of right, unwind %% turn right
Repeat counts 1-4

Touch right to right side, across in front of left to the right side, behind left
Right vine, touch left in place

Touch left to left side, across in front of right to left side, behind right

Left vine, scuff right

Right forward, %% turn left

Right shuffle forward

Left forward, % turn

Stomp left, stomp right (keeping weight on left)



https://www.copperknob.co.uk/fr/stepsheets/49736/into-the-sunset

