Into The Sunset



Compte: 32 Mur: 4 Niveau:

Chorégraphe: C. S Richards (UK)

Musique: Ride On Into The Sunset - Barry Upton & Wild At Heart



1&2 3-4	Touch right to right side, step right foot in place, touch left to left side Cross left foot in front of right, unwind ½ turn right
5-8	Repeat counts 1-4
9-12	Touch right to right side, across in front of left to the right side, behind left
13-16	Right vine, touch left in place
17-20	Touch left to left side, across in front of right to left side, behind right
21-24	Left vine, scuff right
25-26	Right forward, ½ turn left
27&28	Right shuffle forward
29-30	Left forward, ¼ turn
31-32	Stomp left, stomp right (keeping weight on left)
DEDEAT	

REPEAT